

Suspension of trading of series P1B bonds in connection with the intention of early redemption by Alior Bank S.A.

Company: Alior Bank S.A.

Current report No. 3/2024

Date: 16 January 2024

Legal basis: Article 17(1) MAR – inside information

Content of the report:

The Management Board of Alior Bank S.A. (the "Bank") informs that on 15 January 2024 the Management Board of the Warsaw Stock Exchange adopted resolution no. 64/2024 on the suspension of trading of series P1B bonds, marked with the ISIN code PLALIOR00169 ("Bonds") in the regulated market on the Catalyst Market operated by the Warsaw Stock Exchange.

The trading of the Bonds will be suspended from 18 January 2024, in connection with the intention to redeem the Bonds early, which the Bank announced in the current report no. 1/2024 on 10 January 2024.